A/D 58/, 40 Rec 07-30-2003

10ket No. 1160 287-49304

/PIO 15 MAY 21	W
----------------	---

	07-00-2000	Will To Hall Edge	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T		al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of the conveying party (ies):	102511086 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Mark E. Peters and Gregory W. Popp Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 5.15.03	Street Address: 6 Route 1 Clinton, N CONTRO 9470 Mer		
Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 9, 2003			
	Additional name(s) attached?Y	es <u>X</u> No	
4. Application or Registration Number(s) If this application is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application Numbers	tion, the execution date of the new a B. Patent Registration Num		
Additional Numbers attac	ched? Yes X No		
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of application	s and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Intellectual Property Docket Administrator Firm: Gibbons, Del Deo Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione	7. Total Fee: \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charge	ged to Deposit Account	
Address: One Riverfront Plaza	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102-5497	03-3839		
City. Trewark State. 146. Zip. 07102 0 157		page if paying by deposit account)	
 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for true copy of the original document Name: R. Hain Swope, Esq. Reg. No.: 24,86 	regoing information is true and co		

#683749 v1 100281-49304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark E. Peters, of 7105 Vailsgate Court, Hamilton, OH 45011 and Gregory W. Popp, 900 Natalie Lane, Lebanon, OH 45036, (Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed in National Stage United States Patent application filed herewith, Attorney Docket No. 100281-49304, based on International Application PCT/US01/45519 Filed November 15, 2001, that claims priority of Provisional Patent Application No. 60/249,765, Filed November 17, 2000, all entitled

VALVE WITH SMART HANDLE

WHEREAS, CONTROLINK, LLC. a corporation having its principal place of business at 9470 Meridian Way, West Chester, OH 45069 and INO THERAPEUTICS, INC., a corporation having its principal place of business at 6 Route 173, Clinton, NJ 08809 are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said applications and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said CONTROLINK, LLC. and INO THERAPEUTICS, INC., (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent application which claims priority based upon the filing date of said application and the patent that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined or extended patent on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

> #681550 v1 100281-49304

PATENT

REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0066

Muldel	
Mark E. Peters	
H. M.	

Witness

Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we have duly executed this Assignment. $\,$

#681550 v1 100281-49304

REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0067

9 May 2003 Date

Date May 2003

Gregory W. Popp

Witness

#681550 v1 100281-49304

PATENT REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 05/15/2003